

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 FY 2019/20 Street Repair and Resurfacing Project #237
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: May 19 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction 433 Second St., STE 103 Woodland, Ca 95695		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave., Ste 220 San Jose, Ca 95138	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$35,089.01	\$35,089.01	55,000.00	55,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$48,122.07	\$48,122.07	35,000.00	35,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$7,017.80	\$7,017.80	5,500.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
4	Crack Seal & Slurry Seal (Type II w/Black Rock)	1,377,268	SF	\$0.40	\$550,907.20	0.26	358,089.68	0.32	440,725.76	0.33	454,498.44
5	3/8" RHMA-G Thin Maintenance Overlay	819	TN	\$150.00	\$122,895.00	200.00	163,860.00	278.00	227,765.40	200.00	163,860.00
6	Remove & Replace 4" HMA	22,071	SF	\$6.00	\$132,426.00	5.00	110,355.00	5.50	121,390.50	6.50	143,461.50
7	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	1,104	SF	\$12.00	\$13,248.00	12.50	13,800.00	30.00	33,120.00	16.50	18,216.00
8	Keycut A (1-1/4")	4,596	LF	\$4.00	\$18,384.00	2.50	11,490.00	3.80	17,464.80	3.50	16,086.00
9	Keycut B (1-1/4")	96	LF	\$8.00	\$768.00	13.00	1,248.00	46.00	4,416.00	55.00	5,280.00
10	Cold Plane HMA Flush (with Gutter Lip)	182	LF	\$5.00	\$910.00	9.00	1,638.00	18.00	3,276.00	33.00	6,006.00
11	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	23	LF	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	65.00	1,495.00	320.00	7,360.00	215.00	4,945.00
12	Remove & Replace PCC Driveway	90	SF	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	25.00	2,250.00	112.00	10,080.00	100.00	9,000.00
13	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	72	SF	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	15.00	1,080.00	121.00	8,712.00	95.00	6,840.00
14	Prune & Remove Tree Roots (Under PCC/HMA Repairs)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	850.00	4,250.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	675.00	3,375.00
15	Install Root Barrier	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
16	Lower Sewer Cleanout Cover	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
17	Lower Sewer Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
18	Lower Survey Monument Cover	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00
19	Lower Water Valve Cover	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
20	Adjust Sewer Cleanout Cover to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	550.00	550.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
21	Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	950.00	8,550.00	800.00	7,200.00	800.00	7,200.00
22	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00
23	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	650.00	9,750.00	600.00	9,000.00	600.00	9,000.00
24	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	650.00	11,700.00	600.00	10,800.00	600.00	10,800.00
25	Install Blue RPM at Fire Hydrant	106	EA	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	20.00	2,120.00	10.00	1,060.00	18.00	1,908.00
26	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermo)	4,851	LF	\$4.00	\$19,404.00	8.50	41,233.50	4.00	19,404.00	8.00	38,808.00
27	12" Yellow Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermo)	560	LF	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	8.50	4,760.00	4.00	2,240.00	8.00	4,480.00
28	24" White Crosswalk Line (Thermo)	720	SF	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	8.50	6,120.00	4.00	2,880.00	8.00	5,760.00
29	24" Yellow Crosswalk Line (Thermo)	900	SF	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	8.50	7,650.00	4.00	3,600.00	8.00	7,200.00
30	Yield Markings	72	SF	\$8.00	\$576.00	8.50	612.00	4.00	288.00	8.00	576.00
31	Stripping Detail #2 (Thermo & Markers)	928	LF	\$2.00	\$1,856.00	1.50	1,392.00	0.75	696.00	1.50	1,392.00
32	Stripping Detail #22 (Thermo & Markers)	10,984	LF	\$2.00	\$21,968.00	3.25	35,698.00	2.50	27,460.00	3.15	34,599.60
33	Stripping Detail #39 (Thermo)	10,608	LF	\$2.00	\$21,216.00	1.50	15,912.00	1.10	11,668.80	1.50	15,912.00
34	Stripping Detail #39A (Thermo)	1,680	LF	\$2.00	\$3,360.00	1.50	2,520.00	0.75	1,260.00	1.50	2,520.00
35	Type IV (L or R) Arrow (Thermo)	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	138.00	414.00	60.00	180.00	120.00	360.00
36	Bike Lane Arrow (Thermo)	19	EA	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	64.00	1,216.00	35.00	665.00	56.00	1,064.00
37	Pavement Marking "AHEAD" Legend (Thermo)	9	EA	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	285.00	2,565.00	100.00	900.00	248.00	2,232.00
38	Pavement Marking "BIKE" Legend (Thermo)	19	EA	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	47.00	893.00	45.00	855.00	41.00	779.00
39	Pavement Marking "CLEAR" Legend (Thermo)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	285.00	1,710.00	88.00	528.00	248.00	1,488.00
40	Pavement Marking "KEEP" Legend (Thermo)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	200.00	1,200.00	88.00	528.00	177.00	1,062.00
41	Pavement Marking "LANE" Legend (Thermo)	19	EA	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	55.00	1,045.00	88.00	1,672.00	48.00	912.00
42	Pavement Marking "MPH" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	230.00	460.00	75.00	150.00	200.00	400.00
43	Pavement Marking "PED" Legend (Thermo)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	165.00	990.00	75.00	450.00	144.00	864.00
44	Pavement Marking "SIGNAL" Legend (Thermo)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	194.00	194.00	110.00	110.00	256.00	256.00
45	Pavement Marking "SLOW" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	220.00	440.00	88.00	176.00	192.00	384.00
46	Pavement Marking "STOP" Legend (Thermo)	79	EA	\$150.00	\$11,850.00	177.00	13,983.00	88.00	6,952.00	176.00	13,904.00
47	Pavement Marking "XING" Legend (Thermo)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	193.00	1,158.00	88.00	528.00	168.00	1,008.00
48	Pavement Marking "10" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	230.00	460.00	2.00	4.00	200.00	400.00
49	Pavement Marking "25" Legend (Thermo)	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	230.00	690.00	3.00	9.00	200.00	600.00
50	Red Curb Paint	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	2.25	337.50	2.50	375.00	2.00	300.00
51	Install Roadside Sign and Post	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	425.00	5,525.00	250.00	3,250.00	400.00	5,200.00
52	Install Roadside Sign	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	230.00	1,150.00	150.00	750.00	200.00	1,000.00
53	Install Pedestrian Barricade	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	575.00	1,150.00	850.00	1,700.00	550.00	1,100.00
54	Remove Roadside Sign and Post	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	57.50	172.50	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00
55	Remove Roadside Sign	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	28.75	287.50	35.00	350.00	25.00	250.00
				1,092,772.09		955,313.68		1,155,961.26		1,159,586.54	

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on May 19, 2020, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

